CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telephon: +49 (0)681 598-0 Telefax: -9075
RSC14 issued test report consists of 54 Pages  Page 1 (54)
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission
FCC–Identification Number: 90462
TCB ID: DE 0001

1.5 Test Item
Type of equipment   : Low power auxiliary equipment
Type designation : Transmitter:  ULM2000
Receiver:  ULR2000
Manufacturer : Behringer Spezielle Studiotechnik GmbH
Street : Hanns-Martin-Schleyer Strasse 36-38
City : D-47877 Willich
Country : Germany
Serial number : 6 and 9
Additional information :
Frequency : 794.1 – 805.9 MHz
Type of modulation : 160KF3E (2x max.Audio Frequency + 2x max. FM Deviation)
Number of channels  : Preset 4*8 channels out of 320
Antenna : TX: integrated antenna
RX: λ/4 monopole antenna
Power supply : TX: 9V DC Battery
RX: external  115V Ac power supply
Output power : max 4.3 mW ERP
Occupied bandwidth : 160 kHz  (max. 200 kHz )
Transmitter spurious  : 263.0 nW (-35.8 dBm )
Receiver spurious . -.-
DC Voltage and Current
into final Amplifier :
Vce= 9.0V  Ice= 5.5mA
Temperature range : -30°C - +50°C
FCC ID : SIG-ULM2000
IC ID – TX : 5337A-ULM2000
IC ID – RX : 5337A-ULR2000
OATS No. : 3463
1.6 Test Specifications:
 FCC Part 74  Subpart H
 CANADA RSS-123
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE: I attest that the testing was performed or supervised by me; that the test
measurements were made in accordance with the above-mentioned standard(s); and that the equipment
identified in this application has been subjected to all the applicable test conditions specified in the departmental
standards and all of the requirements of the standard have been met.
Signature: ______________________________________________
Date: ___2005-03-22 Harro Ames ; Test management
NAME AND TITLE (Please print or type):
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.:  2-3821-01-02/04  Issue Date: 22.03.2005 Page 6 (54)
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
17-24
2           Technical Test
All radiated tests were done with a headset (Microphone) or a instrument cable.
2.1 Summary of Test Results
TEST PROCEDURE
All tests were done in accordance with the EIA/TIA 603.
THE SUBSTITUTION METHOD ( TIA/EIA 603)  WAS USED.
This products fulfills also the requirements for CANADA RSS-123
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
Final verdict : PASS
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.:  2-3821-01-02/04  Issue Date: 22.03.2005 Page 7 (54)
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
17-24
2.2 Test Results
2.2.1 OUTPUT POWER  (radiated) FCC Rule Part 74.861 (e)(1)(ii)
Method of measurement:
Measuring the EIRP of Spurious/Harmonic Emissions using Substitution Method